Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

September 24, 2019 2019-9-7

> Resource: Steven Bassett Chief Financial Officer

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Ratification of Approval for an Interlocal Cooperation

> Agreement for the use of the Public Safety Training Center facilities between Collin County Community College District

and Collin County

DISCUSSION: Collin County has a need to train its law enforcement

> officials as required by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement (TCOLE) and has requested access to the Public Safety Training Center facilities in order to provide the

required training.

The Collin County Commissioners Court approved an

Interlocal Agreement for training at the Collin College Public

Safety Training Center on February 4, 2019.

This Interlocal agreement allows Collin County to utilize the

Public Safety Training Center facilities at the fees

established by the Collin County Community College District

Board of Trustees.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S

RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends ratification of approval for an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the use of the Public Safety Training Center facilities between Collin

County Community College District and Collin County.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District ratifies the approval of an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the use of the Public Safety Training Center facilities between Collin County Community College District and Collin County."